## RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1295

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribal Council has previously appointed a Papago Tribal Housing Authority, composed of five members, including a Chairman, and

WHEREAS, with the advent of the Self-Help Housing Project there will be considerable secretarial and clerical work in connection with this new construction project and this additional work will require the services of a secretary working almost to full time, and

WHEREAS, Richard L. Schweitzer of Sells, in charge of Resources Development at the Papago Indian Agency, has indicated a willingness to serve as such secretary and is in position to handle such secretarial and clerical work as will be involved with the Self-Help Housing Project.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESCLVED, that the Papago Council hereby appoints the said Richard L. Schweitzer as Secretary and also as a Member of the Papago Tribal Housing Authority.

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, that the said Richard L. Schweitzer is to serve in both offices above-mentioned without compensation or remuneration from the Papago Tribe or the Papago Tribal Housing Authority.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on April 5, 1963, with a vote of 19 for, 0 against, and 1 not voting, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Section 2 (e) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, (Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL